

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).12986/2008

(From the judgement and order dated 17/04/2008 in WP No.2699/2008
of The HIGH COURT OF BOMBAY)

PRADIP VASANTRAO KAND

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF MAHARASHTRA & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With prayer for interim relief)

Date: 01/04/2010 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE DALVEER BHANDARI
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE K.S. RADHAKRISHNAN

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Makrand D. Adkar,Adv.
Mr. Vijay Kumar,Adv.
Mr. Vishwajit Singh,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Arun R. Pednekar,Adv.
Mr. Sanjay Kharde,Adv.
Ms. Asha G. Nair,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Place this petition after three weeks to
enable learned counsel for the petitioner to file
additional documents.

[Alka Dudeja]
A.R.-cum-P.S.

[Neeru Bala Vij]
Court Master